
Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>

Re: 15016 2AM-MRY1325 AANDC Extension Request Final Written Submissions-
OMLE
Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca> Thu, Apr 16, 2015 at 1:44 PM
To: Sarah Forte <Sarah.Forte@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Andrea Morgan <Andrea.Morgan@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Scott Burgess 
<Scott.Burgess@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Stephen Traynor <Stephen.Traynor@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Ken Landa 
<klanda@justice.gc.ca>, Sina Muscati <sina.muscati@justice.gc.ca>
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Bcc: Distro - Mary River <2AM-MRY-Licence@nwb-oen.ca>

Please be advised that if any other parties wish to provide final written submissions, on or before the deadline of 3:00 pm 
MT on April 22, 2015 the extension is also granted to them as a courtesy.

Regards, 

On Thu, Apr 16, 2015 at 11:54 AM, Phyllis Beaulieu >oen.ca-phyllis.beaulieu@nwb<  wrote:
NOTICE TO ALL PARTIES:

An extension request to 3:00 pm MT on April 22, 2015 has been granted to Aboriginal Affairs and Northern 
Development Canada for provision of their final written submissions.

Regards, 
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